


CITY OF CHANDLER:

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE,
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHANDLER AND HUGHES SUPPLY INC.

FOR WATER METERS
WD6-aqO-2297

This Amendment #1 to that certain Agreement Between the City Of Chandler (CITY) and
Hughes Supply (Contractor) for Water Meters dated September 1, 2006 is entered into
this /s-r- day of AS~~r;2008.

WHEREAS, The Agreement was awarded with a two-year term with provisions to extend
four additional two year terms;

WHEREAS, Hughes Supply, Inc. was purchased by HD Supply Waterworks, LTD;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 5, Contract amounts hereby amended to the total amount paid to the
contractor shall not exceed four million seven hundred and twenty thousand
dollars ($4,720,000) during the two year term.

2. Section 6, Term is hereby amended to extend the Agreement two years through
August 31, 2010.

3. Section 14.3 Assignment, the contract is herby assigned to H D Supply
waterworks LTD.

4. Exhibit B is replaced with the attached Revised Exhibit B. The revised exhibit B
reflects an increase equal to the change in the Consumer Price Index (CPI)
during the term of the contract. Additionally, Revised Exhibit B reflects a 3%
discount for all meters purchased for the meter replacement program provided a
minimum of 9,000 meters are replaced per year. Parties agree to review the
CPI after one-year. If the change to the CPI for the one-year period exceeds
3.5%, the parties agree to adjust the unit prices in Revised Exhibit B to reflect
the change to the CPI.

5. All terms and conditions in the original Agreement not specifically amended herein
shall be incorporated by reference in its entirety and shall remain in full force and
effect.

.,r IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto subscribed their names this
t day of ""'bJ~r , 200~.

-:aJWLy~~'i., L"".

By: _--::-:-----:-__--:-.,.-:--- _
City Manager/designee

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

N:\Legal\1 PURCHASING SHAREIMike's pending\2297 Water Melers12297 Water MeIers AMENDMENT 1.doc



City Attorney

ATTEST:

City Clerk

ATTEST: (If corporation)

_"'U-__
Secretary

WITNESS: (If individual or

:;;z;;t -. ~ZlL:~

[SEAI-J

N:ILegal\1 PURCHASING SHARElMike's pending12297 Water Meters12297 Waler MeIers AMENDMENT 1.doc



2,915.00
533.50

1,155.00
33,000.00

3,118.18
570.68

1,235.50
35,300.10

Hardware Pricing

Description
CE 5320X Handheld
CE 5320X Ethernet Cradle and Power Supply
HR2380 Radio Frequency Interface Unit
MRX920 Mobile Data Collector

Annual System Maintenance

Revised Exhibit B
WD6-890-2297
Water Meters

Unit Price 9/1/06­
8/31/08
$
$
$
$

Unit Price 91t/OS­
8/31110
$
$
$
$

Description
CE 5320X Handheld Maintenance
CE 5320X Ethernet Cradle and Power Supply
HR2380 Radio Frequency Interface Unit Maintenance
Equinox Meter Reading Software Maintenance
MRX920 Mobile Data Collector Maintenance

Meter Pricing

Description
5/8" R900i T·10 Meter
5/8" R900i Register
5/8" Meter body only
3/4" R900i T-10 Meter
3/4"R900i Register
3/4" Meter body only
1" R900i T-10 Meter
1" R900i Register
1" Meter body only
1 1/2" R900i T-1 0 Meter
1 1/2" R900i Register
1 1/2" Meter body only
2" PR R900i T-10 Meter
2" R900i Register
2" Meter body only
1" R900i T-10 Meter Reclaimed Purple Register
2" R900i T-10 Meter Reclaimed Purple Register

Unit Price 9/1/06- Unit Price 9/1/08-
8/31/08 8/31/10
$ 565.25 $ 565.25
$ $
$ 278.80 $ 278.80
$ 1,020.00 $ 1,020.00
$ 3,700.00 $ 3,700.00

Unit Price 9/1/06- Unit Price 9/1/08- Replacement Program
8/31/08 8/31/10 cost
$ 142.11 $ 152.02 $ 14745
$ 121.05 $ 129.49
$ 26.32 $ 28.15
$ 157.90 $ 168.91 $ 16384
$ 121.05 $ 129.49
$ 42.11 $ 4505
$ 184.21 $ 197.05 $ 191.14
$ 121.05 $ 129.49
$ 73.66 $ 78.79
$ 273.69 $ 292.77
$ 121.05 $ 129.49
$ 173.69 $ 185.80
$ 368.42 $ 394.10
$ 121.05 $ 129.49
$ 263.16 $ 281.50
$ 184.21 $ 197.05
$ 368.42 $ 394.10

Accessories

Description
6ft Antenna Assembly (thru the lid)
25ft Antenna Assembly (thru the lid)

Tax 8.3%

Unit Price 9/1/06­
8/31/08
$ 18.75
$ 31.25

Unit Price 9/1/08·
8/31/10
$ 20.06
$ 33.43

Replacement Program
Cost
$ 19.46
$ 32.43


	Return to Agenda

